

Nikita

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR**

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9109 OF 2025

Raghunath Manaku Tipugade (Hajam)
and Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Chetan Patil i/b Mr. Mandar Bagkar for the
petitioners.

Mr. V. M. Mali, AGP for the State.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.**

DATED : 10th NOVEMBER, 2025

P.C.:

1. At the request of the learned AGP, three weeks time is granted to file affidavit in reply.
2. List the matter on **9th December, 2025**.

(AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.)

(M.S. KARNIK, J.)